504692613 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4739335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA MATSUMOTO	02/25/2014
YOSHINAO MIURA	02/27/2014
YASUTAKA NAKASHIBA	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1753, SHIMONUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU		
Internal Address:	KAWASAKI-SHI		
City:	KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8668		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9793196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)918-2262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-790-7916

Email: Kathy.Oliver@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: KATHY OLIVER Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R150 1500US.C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANDA K. ALAPATI
SIGNATURE:	/nanda k alapati/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=R150_1500US_1_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=R150_1500US_1_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 504692613 REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Renesas Electronics Corporation of Kanagawa, Japan, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

the assignee.					is and a second of the second
(Legalization not	required for recording	but is prima facie evide	ence of execution under 3	35 USC 261)	
As the below nan	ned inventor, I hereby	declare that:			
This assignment directed to:	with declaration is	X The attached a	application, or	* *** **	
	# #	in the second se			
		United States	Application or PCT Intern	national Application Numbe	3r
		filed on	······························		
The application is	entitled:				
		SEMIC	CONDUCTOR DEVICE		
The above identif	ied application was m	de or was authorized t	to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	n the original inventor	or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed inventio	n in the application.	
I have reviewed a	ind understand the co	ntents of the applicatio	ın for which this assignme	ent with declaration is bein	ig submitted.
I am aware of the	duty to disclose to t	e Office all information	ı known to me to be mate	erial to patentability as def	ined in 37 CFR 1.56.
	edge that any willful fa of not more than five		this assignment with decl	laration is punishable unde	r 18 USC 1001 by fine
Authorization To	Permit Access To A	pplication by Participat	ting Office		88
(JPO), the Koreai property offices in patent application	n Intellectual Property n which a foreign appl n See 37 CFR 1.14(c) property office in whi	Office (KIPO), the Wor cation claiming priority and (h). This box should	rid Intellectual Property O to the above-identified a d not be checked if the ap	opean Patent Office (EPO) Office (WIPO), and any othe pplication is filed access t pplicant does not wish the bove-identified application	er intellectual to the above-identified a EPO, JPO, KIPO, or
identified patent (119(a)-(d) if a cop	application-as-filed, 2 by of the foreign appli	any foreign application ation that satisfies the	n to which the above-iden a certified copy requireme	on—as—filed with respect t ntified application claims pr ent of 37 GFR 1.55 has be rought in the above—identif	riority under 35 USC en filed in the above-

PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0215

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit

Access to Application by Participating Office.

resaurante or manitor	WALES INW LOCINE	310		······	••••
Inventor's Signature	<u> Ukira</u>	natounoto	Date	Feb. 25	2014
Legal Name of Additional	Inventor, If Any	Yoshinao MIURA			
Inventor's Signature	Yeslak	nag Iniusa	_ Date	Feb. 2;	2014
Legal Name of Additional	Inventor, if Any	Yasutaka NAKASHIBA		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Inventor's Signature	_ Guard	ala Makashiba	Date	Teb 25	, 2014

2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 12/18/2017